30.61-	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
2	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauernark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1.) Shinichi OGASAWARA 4.) Nobutoshi HAMADA 2.) Masayasu ITO 5.) Shuuichi MIYAZAKI 3.) Hajime ISHIHARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 6, 2006 (1 and 5), September 4, 2006 (2), September 5, 2006 (3 and 4). Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT IN Internal Address: 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku Street Address: City: Tokyo State: Country: Japan Zip: 107-0062	
09/25/200	A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Application No.: 10/573,533 5 MKAYPAGE 00000141 501230 10573533	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes ✓ No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
•	Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address: IP Department 15th Fl.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-2585	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	

Samson Helfgott Reg. No. 23,072 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Phone Number: 212 940 8800

Fax Number: 212 940 8986

Email Address:

9. Signature:

September 19, 2006

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

7

b. Deposit Account Number 50-1290

Authorized User Name _

of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to aid the said protection for said invention in al		SEPTEMBER, 6, 2006 S.D.
Full name of sole or first in annion	Shinichi OGASAWARA	SEPTEMBER, 6,2006
Inventor's Signature	ich: Deosarwa	Date Statember 6 2006.
Residence YokoHAMA Ja	anan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address clo Sony Co	orporation 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-0	home, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan
Full name of inventor Masayas	su ITO	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Davidance	lanan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address_c/o Sony C	computer Entertainment Inc. 2-6-21,	Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japan
Full name of inventor Hajime	ISHIHARA	
		Date
Inventor's Signature	pan	Citizenship Japan
		- Minami-Aoyama, Minato ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japa n
Post Office Mudicas clo Sony C	omputer entertainment mo. z v z i, i	***************************************

Docket No.: SCEP 22.456 (100809-00319)

ASSIGNMENT

Full name of inventor	Nobutoshi HAMADA	
		Date
Residence	Japan	
Post Office Address e	o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. 2-6	-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japan
Full name of inventor	Shuuichi MIYAZAKI	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence	, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C	o Sony EMCS Corporation 8	Date
Full name of inventor_		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor_		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
T 11 C' .		
ruii name of inventor_	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Signature	·	Date
Post Office Address		Citizenship
Fost Office Address		
Eull name of inventor		•
Inventor's Signature		Date
Pecidence	•	DateCitizenship
Post Office Address		Cidzensinp
1 031 Office Addiess		
Full name of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
		•
Full name of inventor	·	
Inventor's Signature		DateCitizenship
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
		,
		Date
Inventor's Signature		City 11:
		Citteominp
Post Office Address		
		-
Full name of inventor		Date
Inventor's Signature		Citizenship
Residence		
Post Office Address		•
Full name of inventor		Date Citizenship
Inventor's Signature		Citizenship
Residence		
Post Uffice Address		
T-11 of inventor		
run name of myenol		Date
Inventor's Signature		Citizenship
RestOffice Address		
LOSI OTHER MUNICIPAL		
Euli name of inventor		Date
Ttoric Signature		Citizenship
Residence		CILLERING
Post Office Address		

Shinichi OGASAWARA

masa Deo

Harrise Mahihara

, Japan

Post Office Address c/o Sony Corporation 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan

Post Office Address_clo_Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japan

Post Office Address 6/9 Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. 2 6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minate-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japan

Citizenship Japan

Citizenship Japan

Citizenship Japan

Date September 4, 2006

September

11126494.01

Full name of sole or first inventor

Full name of inventor Masayasu ITO

Full name of inventor Hajime ISHIHARA

Inventor's Signature ___

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

Residence //baza

Residence Chiba

Residence

Docket No.: SCEP 22.456 (100809-00319)

ASSIGNMENT

Full name of inventor	Nobutoshi HAMADA	
Inventor's Signature	2. bar Tashi Hamada	Date Suptehen 5 2006
Residence Tekyo	, Japan	Citizenship Japan 1, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japan
		I, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062 Japan
Full name of inventor	Shuuichi MIYAZAKI	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Dacidence	, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/C	Sony EMCS Corporation 8-4	4. Shiomi, Kisarazu-shi, Chiba 292-8533 Japan
	-	
		Data
Residence Post Office Address		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address	·	
T 11 f:		
Inventor's Signature		Date
		City 1:
		
		Date Citizenship
		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Pull seems of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor		Date
Inventor's Signature		Citizenship
Residence		
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor		Data
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Chizchship
Post Office Address		
Euli nome of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
•		
Full name of inventor		
Inventor's Signature		Citizen ship
Residence		
Post Office Address		
Full name of inventor		Date
Inventor's Signature		Citizenship
Residence		Citizonary
Post Office Address		
**		
Full name of inventor_		Date
Inventor's Signature		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
T 03. 0		

11126494.01

	AS	SSIGNMENT	Docket No.	SCEP 22.456 (100809-00319)
WHEREAS, the below name A PORTABLE ELECTRON		s made a certain new and	useful invention in:	
for which				
(check one)	an application is being fil	ed concurrently herewith,	,	
Z	an application for a Paten and given Application Ser	t of the United States was ial No. <u>10/573.533</u>	filed on March 2	24, 2006
and WHEREAS, SONY	COMPUTER ENT	ERTAINMENT IN	IC	
having a place of business at	2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama	a, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 10)7-0062 Japan	
NOW, THEREFORI valuable consideration, the reset over, and by these present representatives and assigns, thereon and all divisions, thereon and all reissues and estimitation, all applications for country or countries foreign to same the priority rights derive international Convention for to the country in which any suncluding, without limitation, nvention in any country or country or country or country in which any suncluding, without limitation, nvention in any country or countr	E, in consideration of the succeipt of which is hereby aclts does hereby sell, assign, the entire right, title and interenewals and continuations extensions thereof; and all ar patents, utility models, and othe United States, togetheed from said United States at the Protection of Industrial uch application is filed, as patents, utility models, invo	arm of One Dollar (\$1.00) knowledged, the said ASS ransfer and set over, unto rest in, to and under the sthereof, and all Patents opplications for industrial places which may here r with the right to file sucapplication under the Pate Property, or any other intensy be applicable; and all entor's certificates and desented.	to me in hand paid, as SIGNOR has sold, as the said ASSIGNEE aid invention, and the function of the United States we property protection, after be filed for said happlications and the track as of the United ernational agreement forms of industrial asigns which may be	and other good and ssigned, transferred and E, its successors, legal ac said United States which may be granted including, without d invention in any he right to claim for the ed States, the t or the domestic laws property protection, granted for said
ASSIGNOR authoriz Official of any country or country in country or country protection of industrial property protection representatives and assigns, in	on on applications as afores	States, whose duty it is to aid, to issue the same to t	o issue patents or oth	her evidence or forms
A SSIGNOR assured	nto and agrees that he has f	.11 .:	to total a boots	

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Shinichi OGASAWARA

Full name of sole or first inventor	Shinichi OGASAWAF	Q A	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence Jap	an e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Citizenship Japan	
		a 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-00	101 Japan
Full name of inventor Masayasu			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence Ja		Citizenship <u>Japan</u>	
Post Office Address_clo Sony Co	mputer Entertainment Inc. 2-6	-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 10	1 7-0062 Jap a
Full name of inventor Hajime IS	SHIHARA		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence Japa	n	Citizenship Japan	
		24 Minami Anyama Minato ku Tokyo 40	7-0062 Janar

11126494.01

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0020